Saw Mill River and Hudson River
Stakeholder Report
AN UNDERSTANDING OFTHE NATURAL WORLD IS A SOURCE OF NOT
ONLY GREAT CURIOSITY,  BUT GREAT FULFILMENT.
-  DAVID ATTENBOROUGH
WET WEATHER VS. MILDLY WET WEATHER
Samples from the first collection date of June 9 trailed a morning with a measurement high of 3.1 inches of rain.
Data results indicated that this rainfall attributed large amounts of the fecal indicator bacteria that exceeded

entire mainstem Saw Mill River and
its tributaries. These bacteria also
have impacts on other important
attributes of water such as its
dissolved oxygen content.
Watershed
River
Mile
Site ID Site Name Sample Date
Sampling
Time
MPN*
Hudson - SMR-HR-20 (YONKERS) JFK Marina Boat Launch 6/23/22 11:16 A 41
Hudson - SMR-HR-18.5 (YONKERS) Yonkers Paddling and Rowing Club 6/23/22 11:00 A 20
Saw Mill 0.19 SMR-0.19 (Yonkers) SRM, Daylighted Section 6/23/22 11:25 A 223
Saw Mill 1.11 SMR-1.11 (YONKERS) Walsh Road 6/23/22 9:56 A 546
Saw Mill 2.44 SMR-2.44 (YONKERS) Torre Place 6/23/22 9:42 A 1376
Saw Mill 4.22 SMR-4.22 (YONKERS) Hearst Street 6/23/22 10:35 A 256
Saw Mill 4.87 SMR-4.87 (HASTINGS) S. County Trail Boat Access at Farragut Avenue 6/23/22 10:28 A 145
Saw Mill 7.9 SMR-7.9 (ARDSLEY) V.E. Macy Park Ballfields 6/23/22 9:54 A 238
Saw Mill 10.31 SMR-RB-0.13 (GREENBURG) Rum Brook Tributary 6/23/22 9:26 A 332
Saw Mill 10.41 SMR-10.41 (GREENBURG) Rum Brook Park Ballfields 6/23/22 9:21 A 203
Saw Mill 11.72 SMR-MB-0.15 (ELMSFORD) Mine Brook Tributary 6/23/22 9:00 A 201
Saw Mill 11.82 SMR-11.82 (ELMSFORD) Above Mine Brook 6/23/22 9:10 A 557
Saw Mill 14.88 SMR-14.88 (MOUNT PLEASANT) Saw Mill River Road 6/23/22 NA NA
Saw Mill 17.57 SMR-NB-0.07 (MOUNT PLEASANT) Nannyhagen Brook Tributary 6/23/22 9:15 A 673
Saw Mill 18.84 SMR-18.84 (PLEASANTVILLE) Pleasant Avenue 6/23/22 8:37 A 563
Saw Mill 20.66 SMR-TB-0.34 (NEW CASTLE) Tertia Brook Tributary 6/23/22 8:59 A 110
Saw Mill 21.18 SMR-21.18 (NEW CASTLE) Duck Pond Spillway 6/23/22 8:51 A 127
W E  A C K N O W L E D G E  Y O U R  S U P P O R T  I N  H E L P I N G  U S  C R E A T E  A  U N I F I E D  V O I C E
S U R R O U N D I N G  O U R  L O C A L  W A T E R W A Y S  T H R O U G H  V O L U N T E E R I N G ,  R E S E A R C H ,
E D U C A T I O N ,  A N D  O U T R E A C H .  I F  Y O U  W I S H  T O  B E C O M E  M O R E  I N V O L V E D  A N D
L E A R N  H O W  Y O U  C A N  S U P P O R T  U S ,  V I S I T  O U R  W E B S I T E  A T